O.L.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4453
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018

MAN-DAYS GENERATED UNDER MGNREGS
4453. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of man-days generated under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last three years, State-wise;
and

(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to address the concerns related to MGNREGS at grassroot level?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY)

(a) & (b): State/UT-wise details of persondays generated under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last three years are given at Annexure. The status of implementation of MGNREGS is reviewed on a regular basis of all States/UTs. National Level Monitors, Common Review Missions and Officers of the Ministry visit States at regular intervals to review implementation of the programme.
After the field visits, the findings/shortcomings and recommendations are shared with the States for appropriate action at their end. Performance Review Committee Meetings of the Ministry and regular Video Conferencing on specific issues are also important tools of monitoring.
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Annexure referred in reply to parts (a)&(b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
No. 4453 dated 22.03.2018

SI.

Persondays generated (in lakh)

No. State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
1 | ANDHRA PRADESH 1559.05 1992.10 2055.10
> | ARUNACHAL PRADESH 19.38 50.46 8538
3 | ASSAM 210.95 48633 467.24
4 | BIHAR 351.98 670.92 866.62
5 | CHHATTISGARH 555.90 1013.97 885.04
6 | GUIARAT 181.49 22541 271.06
7 HARYANA 61.65 48.48 84.92
8§ | HIMACHAL PRADESH 190.77 177.71 236.61
9 | JAMMU AND KASHMIR 121.09 316.32 319.59
10 | JHARKHAND 45334 585.61 707.59
11 | KARNATAKA 43328 593 38 914.43
12 | KERALA 588.72 741.74 684.62
13 | MADHYA PRADESH 1175.40 1237.42 1130.43
14 | MAHARASHTRA 613.87 763 .45 709.04
15 | MANIPUR 101.17 75.33 119.03
16 | MEGHALAYA 167.35 199.71 282.61
17 | MIZORAM 42.70 131.26 168.23
18 |NAGALAND 89.99 212.07 200.71
19 | ODISHA 535.40 894.46 77576
20 | PUNJAB 64.56 144,34 157.74
21 | RAJASTHAN 1686.19 2341.25 2596.81
22 | SIKKIM 24.13 43.84 46.12
23 | TAMIL NADU 2679.65 3686.75 3999.42
24 | TELANGANA 1032.07 1417.76 1079.10
25 | TRIPURA 511.76 538.76 461.18
26 | UTTAR PRADESH 1312.27 1822.39 1577.78
27 | UTTARAKHAND 14731 223.85 236.92
28 | WEST BENGAL 1696.30 2864.97 2356.07
29 | ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 5.17 2.68 412
30 |GOA 173 1.07 126
31 | LAKSHADWEEP 0.13 0.03 0.001
32 | PUDUCHERRY 3.78 5.62 537
Total 1661851 |  23514.43 23576.81

